SENATE BILL 401
Introduced by Pipinich
2/15
2/15
2/15
2/21
2/22
2/23

16 subject to MANDATORY seizure by an agent of the department
17 of any game being transported in the vehicle.
18 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Codification instruction.
19 [Section l] is intended to be codified as an integral part
20 of Title 87, chapter 3, part l, and the provisions of Title
21 87, chapter 3, part 1, apply to [section 1].
-End-
~ •"91•13ti•• counc•
SECOND READING
St3 ((OI
52nd Legislature
SENATE BILL NO. 401
INTRODUCED BY PIPINICH
SB 0401/02
1
2
3
4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT PR8VfBfN8 REQ_UIRING
5 THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH, WILDLIFE, AND PARKS MAY SHALL
6 SEIZE GAME BEING TRANSPORTED BY VEHICLE IN AN AREA THAT HAS
7 BEEN LEGALLY CLOSED TO THE USE OF VEHICLES."
8
9 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
10 NEW SECTION. Section 1. Use of vehicle in closed area
11 -- seizure of game. A person who operates a vehicle in an
12 area that has legally been closed to vehicle traffic through
13 an act of the federal, state, county, or local government or
14 of an individual is, in addition to the penalty established
15 in 87-1-102 and to any other penalty provided by law,
16 subject to MANDATORY seizure by an agent of the department
17 of any game being transported in the vehicle.
18 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Codification instruction.
19 (Section ll is intended to be codified as an integral part
20 of Title 87, chapter J, part 1, and the provisions of Title
21 87, chapter 3, part 1, apply to (section l).
-End-
~-,.,,,.,,,,., caun,,,
THIRD READING
St3 ~0/
HOUSE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
March 16, 1991
Page 1 of 1
Mr. Speaker: We, the committee on Fish and Game report that
Senate Bill 401 (third reading copy -- ncurred in as
amended •
Carried by: Rep. Larson
And, that such amendments read:
1. Title, line 4.
Strike: "REQUIRING"
Insert: "PROVIDING n
2. Title, line 5,
Strike: II s HALL n
Insert: "MAY"
3. Page 1, line 16.
Strike: "MANDATORY"
HOUSE
18 '/1)I
570734SC.Hpd